

NEECO II-AREA 1's Invitation for Bid No. NE-II-A1-2020-06

The Nueva Ecija II Electric Cooperative, Inc- Area 1 (NEECO II Area 1) invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders based on Board Resolution No. 12-02-20, Series of 2020 for the Supply and Delivery of 2021 1st Half Material Requirements:

	T	Γ	NON-REFUNDABLE FEES		SCHEDULE	
LO	BIDDING TITLE	ABC (Php)	NON~KLI UNDADLL TELS			
+			BID DOCS	ACCREDITATION	PREBID CONFERENCE	BID OPENING
L					(Thru Zoom Meeting)	(Thru Zoom Meeting)
1	Line Hardware Materials	14,574,955.93	25,000	Php 5,000.00	December 29, 2020 10:00AM	January 12, 2020 10:00AM
2	Kilowatthour meters	11,933,456.11	25,000			
3	Concrete Poles	5,943,784.00	10,000			
4	Steel Poles	6,325,266.14	10,000			
5	Wood Poles	170,000.00	500			
6	Distribution Transformer	13,058,759.90	25,000			

Bidders must be previously accredited and/or for those bidders who may want to participate can be accredited upon completion of Accreditation Process posted in Coop official website: <u>www.neeco2area1.com</u>. Interested bidders shall also submit Letter of Intent and pay bid docs fee for the lot they will be participating.

Bidding documents are available in electronic copy. Sealed proposals shall be submitted in two (2) sealed envelopes clearly marked as "Original Bid" and "Copy of Bid" with the name of the project to be bidded and the name of the bidder in capital letter addressed and/or submitted to the BAC Chairman during the Bid Opening which will be opened and read in the presence of Bidders or their representative. Bid proposals must include terms of payment, bid validity, warranty and delivery schedule.

Further, a two percent (2%) of ABC bidder's bond is mandatory, which is to be returned immediately after the bid awarding.

NEECO II – Area 1 reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any formality or technicality therein, to accept the bid that is deemed most advantageous and to annul the bidding process without incurring any liability to any bidder or party. Finally, NEECO II – Area 1 assumes no obligation to compensate any bidder or party for any loss or expense incurred in the preparation of the bid or participation in the bidding process.

For further inquiries, you may call (044)-411-1007 local 110 and/or email at bac_neeco2area1@yahoo.com.ph and look for Ms. Set Pauline Feliciano.

Engr. Jeffrey C. Cudapas BAC Chairman

Engr. Nelson M. Dela Cruz General Manager